Docket No.: 20518/46 (1832K)

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV03	PATENTS ONLY			Pater	Kano Lac	entark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼	▼		▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Pat	ent and Trademark Offic	e: Please reco	ord the attached or	iginal documents	or copy th	recof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			nd address of red			
Christopher Tesluk and Malcolm Bock		Name:	T <u>yco Healthcare</u>	Group LP		
			Address:			
		miemai	Muu ess	<u></u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	_ <del>-</del> -	·	<u>-</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Merger	Street A	ddress: 15 Ham	pshire Street		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name		<u>_</u>			
☐ Other	-	City: M	ansfield	State: <u>N</u>	1A ZIF	o: <u>02048</u>
		' -	<del>.</del>			
Execution Date: 4/7/2004 & 4/9/2004		Additional r	name(s) & address	(es) attached? L	_ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):					
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the executi	on date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		<b>В</b> .	. Patent No.(s)			
10/784,639 filed on 2/23/2004						
10/784,039 Incd on 2/23/2004						
		_				
	Additional numbers attac	ched?	Yes 🗵 No	<u>.                                    </u>		<u> </u>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom of concerning document should be maile</li></ol>	•	Total number of applications and patents involved:				d: 1
_			<u> </u>	<u>-</u>		
Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.	·	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>4</u>	0.00	
Internal Address: Brown Rudnick Ber	rlack Israels LLP		closed - Any exce			d be
	<u></u> _		dited or debited t	,		
		⊠ Aut	thorized to be cha	arged to deposit	account	
Street Address: One Financial Center		8. Deposit	t account numbe	r.		
		500369				
		·		<u>.</u> .		
City: Boston State	e: MA ZIP: 02111	•	duplicate copy of this	page If paying by de	posit acco	iunt)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT	USE THIS SP.	AGE			
To the best of my knowledge and beli	ef, the foregoing inform	natio <del>n is t</del> rue	and correct and	any attached co	py is a tr	ue copy
of the original document.	122)			6-8	7-04	0
Mark S. Leoanrdo, Esq. (Reg. No. 41,4  Name of Person Signing		 Signatu	ire		Date	
	f pages including cover s	heet, attachm	ents, and docume	nt: 3		
	Mail documents to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme	th required cover s	heet Information to: srvices	PATENT		
700090051 Simular of the Hi	siled States Batant and Testame	W MARA D M DA	KEEE: 0'	14707"FRAN	ль: 03	5/

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 20518/46

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christopher Tesluk of 61 Woodbine Street, Providence, RI 02906, and Malcolm Bock of 8 Tubwreck Drive, Medfield, MA 02052, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Tyco Healthcare Group LP, having a principal office at 15 Hampshire Street, Mansfield, Massachusetts 02048 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in FLUID CONDUIT CONNECTOR APPARATUS, with application serial number to be determined, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to ASSIGNEE, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0358 We covenant to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Christopher Tesluk

Witness

Malcolm Bock

Witness

4/7/01

4/7/0

Date

4/9/

Date

4/9/04

#1259953 v\1 - 20518/46

REEL: 014707 FRAME: 0359